Assi Dire	ector of and T	nts Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C rademark Office 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				Attorney Docket No.	122186				
Plea	Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: 1)Miwako HANAKI 2)Naoki ISOGAI 3)Akihiro HAYASHI	NIDEK 7-9, SA	address of receiving party: CO., LTD. KAE-CHO, GAMA KEN, 443-0035 JA					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) atta					
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
!		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: 1&3) December 28, 2004 2) January 5, 2005							
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 11/015,417	B. Patent No.	(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	C.	Title of Application: OCULAR ACCOMMODAT	VE FUNCTION EX	CAMINATION APPAR	RATUS				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of the concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and patents in	nvolved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff		ge Deposit Account No.					
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any over account number	payment or charge any undo 15-0461.	erpayment to deposit				
			19. Various for 1 to 2 to or other transfer or two was transfer to the country.		All Andrews were proportion in the control of				
9.	To a original origina	tement and signature. The best of instruction of the best of instruction of the sortegoing information of the sortegoing infor		ct and any attached copy is	s a true copy of the				

PATENT REEL: 016072 FRAME: 0592

ASS	GNN	//ENT	
-----	-----	-------	--

		(1)	Miwako HANAKI	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Naoki ISOGAI	(6)				
		(3)	Akihiro HAYASHI					
		(4)						
		unders	n consideration of the sum of or	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and to assign, and hereby does assig	d valuable considerations paid to each of the			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	7-9, Sakae-cho, Gamagori-shi, Aichi-ken, 443-0035 Japan					
		in 35 L divisio	J.S.C. §100, in the invention, and nal, continuation, substitute, a	t in all applications for patent include	for the United States of America as defined ding any and all provisional, non-provisional Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and s			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	OCULAR ACCOMMO	DATIVE FUNCTION EXAM	NATION APPARATUS			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No. 1221	86				
		for whi	ich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent	in the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on <u>December 28</u> ,	2004 & January 5, 2	2005			
(13)	Application Alternative	(13)	U.S. Apolication Serial Number	11/015,4	¥17			
(10)	Identification for filed applications	filed						
possible provision of a valid from satinterest	e in obtaining evidence and gradients of the International Conversions of the International Conversion of the International Conversion of the International Conversion of the United States patent to the part of the Internation of the Internat	oing forwa (s) to exer- ntion for P) to perforn Assignee authorize(ssignee, a has (they grant(s) ti	rd with such interference. cute all papers and documents rotection of Industrial Property of m all affirmative acts which may s) and request(s) the Commission as Assignee of the entire interes have) not executed, and will no the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	and perform any act which may or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or oner of Patents to issue any and all it, and hereby covenants that he had execute, any agreements in confi	ment any further identification which may be			
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Dat		<u>,,, </u>	Name of Inventor	múvako Hanas	ki (SEAL)			
Dat	e JAN. 5 200	.5	Name of Inventor	Macki lrogar	(SEAL)			
Dat	· 12/28/2	004	Name of Inventor	Alcihiro Hayash,	(SEAL)			
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Dat	e		Name of inventor		(SEAL)			
Dat	e	<u> </u>	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Dat	е		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			

RECORDED: 04/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016072 FRAME: 0593